

Ex No. 111/23
Mohd. Aslam vs. Mohd. Javed

26.05.2023

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.

Warrants of attachment issued against the JD has been received back with the report that no such person is residing at the given address and JD is reported to be residing at H.No. 2149, Gali Addan, Pahari Bhojla, Turqman Gate, Delhi-06.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the JD therefore issue warrants of attachment against the movable articles of the JD on filing of PF, list of articles, if not already filed lying at H.No. 2149, Gali Addan, Pahari Bhojla, Turqman Gate, Delhi-06 and affidavit stating that no appeal is pending against the judgment from which the present execution has arisen or if pending then the proceedings of the present execution have not been stayed.

DH is directed to appear before the Ld. ACJ for the appointment of Bailiff on 31.05.2023 and before the Court for further proceedings on 01.09.2023.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 26.05.2023