

Ex No. 111/23
Mohd. Aslam vs. Mohd. Javed

01.09.2023

Present: None for the parties.

Since lawyers are abstaining from work therefore put up for further proceedings in terms of order dated 26.05.2023.

Perusal of the record shows that warrants of attachment issued against the immovable articles of the JD lying at House No. 2149, Gali Addan, Pahari Bhojla, Turqman Gate, Delhi-06 received back unserved with the report that the house was found locked.

Accordingly, put up for further proceedings on **24.11.2023**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,01.09.2023