

21.02.2025

Ex No. 111/23
Mohd Aslam vs. Mohd. Javed

Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present: Proxy counsel for the DH through VC.
None for the JD.

DH is stated to have expired on January-2024.

Proxy counsel for the DH submits that he would be appropriate application for bringing on record the Lrs of the deceased DH.

Despite issuance ofailable warrants, none is present on behalf of SHO concern, Chandni Mahal.

Issue show-cause notice to the SHO, Chandni Mahal who is directed to file report with respect to theailable warrants issued.

Since lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work today, renotify on **23.05.2025.**

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 21.02.2025