

23.05.2025

Ex No. 111/23
Mohd. Aslam vs. Mohd. Javed

Present: Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that he would be filing appropriate application for bringing on record the Lrs of the deceased DH.

The JD who is present in person submits that his residential address is 2149, Street Addan, Pahari Bhojla, Turqman Gate, Delhi-06.

It is submitted by the JD that the first floor of the aforesaid house property belongs to the JD.

It is further submitted that the aforesaid property has been purchased by the JD through registered sale deed.

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the DH that as on date an amount of Rs. 7,50,000/- approx. is due and payable under the judgment and decree dated 17.09.2022.

Let an appropriate application seeking the impleadment of the Lrs of the DH be filed before the NDOH.

Let the mediation settlement agreement executed in the year-2023 be placed on record by the parties.

Renotify on **01.08.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 23.05.2025