

01.08.2025

Ex No. 111/23  
Mohd. Aslam vs. Mohd. Javed

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the DH.  
None for the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the DH seeks sometime to implead the Lrs of the deceased DH.

None has appeared on behalf of the JD.

At request, renotify the matter on **12.09.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central,  
THC, 01.08.2025