

Ex No 111/23

Md Aslam Vs Md Javed

10.02.2026

Present: Sh Sandeep Kumar Ld Counsel for the DH.

As per report of the SHO, NBW's issued against the JD could not be executed since he has absconded and his whereabouts are not known.

The concerned SHO is directed to execute the NBW's and in case the JD (having mobile No 9773764086) tenders the decretal amount of Rs 8,05,000/- the concerned SHO is directed to release the JD from custody.

The concerned SDM is directed to furnish a valuation report of the property bearing no 2149, first floor, Street Addan, Pahari Bhojla, Turkman Gate, Delhi-06 which as per the bailiff report dt 29.10.2025 stood attached by the court.

List on **18.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01, (Central)
THC, Delhi/10.02.2026