

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Warrants of arrest issued against the JD have been returned unexecuted, since the whereabouts of the JD, as per report are unavailable.

The concerned SHO is directed to inform the Court as to any efforts have been made with respect to tracing the JD, whose mobile number i.e. 9773764086 has been mentioned in the orders as passed by this Court dated 10.02.2026. The concerned **SHO is directed to trace the JD and bring the JD before this Court with all convenient speed and is only to release the JD from custody in case of tender of the decretal amount i.e. Rs. 8,05,000/-.**

Pursuant to direction given, no report has been furnished by the concerned SDM with respect to valuation of the **property bearing No. 2149, First Floor, Street Addan, Pahari Bhojla, Turkman Gate, Delhi – 110006**, which stands attached to this Court. Let the same be provided on or before NDOH, for which **court notice be issued to the concerned SDM, who is directed to provide valuation report for the said property.**

List on 15.04.2026.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi:18.03.2026